## SAINIK SCHOOL KAZHAKOOTAM SAINIK SCHOOL P O , THIRUVANTHAPURAM – 695585

1. Sainik School Kazhakootam, a fully residential public-school functioning under the aegis of Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence, Government of India affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi invites applications from eligible candidates for the following vacancies.

S.No	Name of the Post	Vacancy	Status	Last Date
1	Art Master	01	Contractual	
2.	Matron	02	Contractual	Last date for receipt of application 20 May 2023
3.	Ward boy	02	Contractual	

2. Age relaxation is applicable as per Govt policies.

3. The selected candidates are required to reside inside the school campus.

4. Eligible and interested candidates may apply with the following details: -

(a) Applications are required to be filled up through the Google forms. Link is available in the School website. In addition to that it is required to Download Application forms from the School website, forward the same duly filled to '**The Principal, Sainik School. Kazhakootam, Trivandrum, Kerala , Pin 695 585''.** 

(b) Application with photo copies of the Mark sheets, testimonials and DD (in favour of 'Principal, Sainik School Kazhakootam' payable at any Nationalised bank at Trivandrum).

(i) Rs.500/- for General Category and Rs.250/- for SC/ST category (nonrefundable) for the post of Art master

(ii) Rs.250/- for General Category and Rs.150/- for SC/ST category (non refundable) for the post of Matron & Ward Boy .

(iii) No TA/DA is admissible to the candidates called for Test/Interview. The school administration reserves the right to cancel the vacancy due to administrative/policy reasons. No refund will be made to rejected applicants. Applications will be considered only after receiving the hard copies of application and connected documents.

5 Date of Written examination and list of candidates to appear for written exam, (after verifying the application forms) will be uploaded in school website.

6 A personal mail will be sent to all eligible candidates to intimate about the exam for said post.

7 The format of application form including other details regarding pay scale, eligibility criteria and other related information are available in the school website <u>www.sainikschooltvm.nic.in</u>

Link - https://forms.gle/Qu6zU3DckfJQu5Nz5

Sd/-OFFG PRINCIPAL

## **REMITTANCE OF APPLICATION FEE**

Through Demand Draft	Through NEFT
Remittance of prescribed fee through DD to be taken in favour of 'Principal, Sainik School Kazhakootam' payable at any Nationalised bank at Trivandrum, and the same is to be forwarded along with the duly filled application form	Remittance of prescribed fee through NEFT transfer to school Bank Account. SB A/C No 1368606153 IFC Code No CBIN 0284158 Branch Code 04158 Account Holder Name - Principal Sainik School Kazhakootam
	The duly filled certificate of payment in the given format should be attached along with filled application form

## **CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT**

Certified that I have deposited Rs/- (Rupees
only) on (Date) on
account of Registration of Application fee for the post of
in respect of Nameatat Branch of
(Bank) with IFSC Numberby ( Name of payee)
UTR No